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General Informations:

Official Name

Universita del Piemonte Orientale

Erasmus code

| VERCELLO1

Institutional
Erasmus
Coordinator

Prof. Luca Ragazzoni

Email: luca.ragazzoni@uniupo.it

International
Office Director

Dott.ssa Mara Zilio

Email: mara.zilio@uniupo.it

International
Office Address

Via Duomo, 6 — Palazzo del Rettorato, Vercelli

(13100)

Erasmus office:

Contact Person

Function

Data

Dott.ssa Mara Zilio

General Information

Via Duomo, 6 — Palazzo del
Rettorato, Vercelli

Email:
domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it

Dott.ssa Mara Zilio

Incoming Students

Via Duomo, 6 — Palazzo del
Rettorato, Vercelli

Email:
domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it

Dott.ssa Mara Zilio

Outgoing Students

Via Duomo, 6 — Palazzo del
Rettorato, Vercelli

Email:
domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it
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Erasmus Useful Informations:

Academic
Calendar/Courses

https://www.uniupo.it/it - Departments and Schools

Click on the voice of your interest to find the academic calendar and the educational
offer of each department.

Nominations and

Autumn Session and entire Academic Year: 30th July

Applications
Deadline Spring Session: 31% October
Housing e Dott.ssa Mara Zilio — domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it

We have not an housing system.

Nominations

You have to nominate your students via email, at the address:
domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it.
In this email, you have to write the following information:
e Nome and Surname;
Date of Birth;
Email address;
ISCED code of the subject area;
Semester of mobility with relative months.

How to Apply - How to apply:
Erasmus+ for https://www.uniupo.it/it/internazionale/studenti/vuoi-venire-
Studies all%E2%80%99upo/studenti-mobilit%C3%A0/come-fare-domanda-
qualsiasi-programma-di-mobilit%C3%A0
For students with disabilities:
Dott.ssa Silvia Santoro
Email: silvia.santoro@uniupo.it
How to Apply — How apply:
Erasmus+ for https://www.uniupo.it/it/internazionale/studenti/vuoi-venire-
Traineeship all%E2%80%99upo/studenti-mobilit%C3%A0/come-fare-domanda-
qualsiasi-programma-di-mobilit%C3%A0
For students with disabilities:
Dott.ssa Silvia Santoro
Email: silvia.santoro@uniupo.it
Learning Learning Agreement for studies:
Agreements https://www.uniupo.it/sites/default/files/15%20Learning%20agreement.pdf

or
Online Learning Agreement

Learning Agreement for traineeship:
https://www.uniupo.it/sites/default/files/2020-12/learning-
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agreement for traineeship.pdf

To Remember: The Learning Agreement has to be sign by Departmental Erasmus
Coordinator.

Language
requirement

B1 - no certificate required

There are Italian language courses (face-to-face and virtually) at CLUPO:
https://www.uniupo.it/it/internazionale/studenti/vuoi-andare-

all%E2%80%99estero/upo-sempre-con-te/clupo-centro-linguistico-di-ateneo

VISA

https://www.universitaly.it/

Departmental References:

Department

Administrative Coordinator

Didactic Coordinator

DISUM - Department of
Humanities

Dott.ssa Ombretta Finotello
Email: ombretta.finotello@uniupo.it

Prof.ssa Miriam Ravetto
Email: miriam.ravetto@uniupo.it

Address: Via Galileo Ferraris, 116 — | Address: Complesso San
13100, Vercelli Giuseppe, Piazza Sant’Eusebio, 5 —
13100, Vercelli
DISEI - Department of | Dott.ssa Alice Colombo Prof.ssa Bianca Gardella Tedeschi
Economics Email: alice.colombo@uniupo.it Email: bianca.gardella@uniupo.it
Address: Complesso Perrone, Via | Address: Complesso Perrone, Via
Perrone, 18 — 28100, Novara Perrone, 18 — 28100, Novara
Prof. Giacomo Pettenati
Email:
giacomo.pettenati@uniupo.it
Address: Complesso Perrone, Via
Perrone, 18 - 28100, Novara
DSF - Department of | Dott. Lorenzo Manni Prof. Dmitry Lim
Pharmacy Email: lorenzo.manni@uniupo.it Email: Dmitry.lim@uniupo.it
Address: Largo Donegani, 2/3 — 28100, | Address: Largo Donegani, 2/3 —
Novara 28100, Novara
DISS - Department of | Dott.ssa Cristina Cavallaro Prof. Diego Cotella

Health Science

Email: cristina.cavallaro@uniupo.it
Address: Palazzo Bellini, Via Solaroli, 17
— 28100, Novara

Email: diego.cotella@uniupo.it
Address: Palazzo Bellini,
Solaroli, 17 — 28100, Novara

Via

DIMET - Department of | Dott.ssa Cristina Cavallaro Prof. Diego Cotella

Medicine Email: cristina.cavallaro@uniupo.it Email: diego.cotella@uniupo.it
Address: Palazzo Bellini, Via Solaroli, 17 | Address: Palazzo Bellini, Via
— 28100, Novara Solaroli, 17 — 28100, Novara

DISIT - Department of | Dott.ssa Beatrice Dagnino Prof.ssa Lavinia Egidi

Science and Innovative | Email: beatrice.dagnino@uniupo.it Email: lavinia.egidi@uniupo.it
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Technology Address: Viale Teresa Michel, 11 - | Address: Viale Teresa Michel, 11 —
15121, Alessandria 15121, Alessandria
DIGSPES Dott.ssa Beatrice Dagnino Prof.ssa Fabrizia Santini
Email: beatrice.dagnino@uniupo.it Email: fabrizia.santini@uniupo.it
Address: Viale Teresa Michel, 11 - | Address: Palazzo Borsalino, Via
15121, Alessandria Cavour, 84 — 15121, Alessandria
DISSTE - Department of | Dott.ssa Anna Rigolone Prof.ssa Enrica Gianotti
Sustainable Innovation and | Email: anna.rigolone@uniupo.it Email: enrica.gianotti@uniupo.it
Environmental Transition Address: Complesso San Giuseppe, | Address: Complesso San

Piazza Sant’Eusebio, 5 — 13100, Vercelli

Giuseppe, Piazza Sant’Eusebio, 5 —
13100, Vercelli

ECTS System:

https://www.uniupo.it/it/internazionale/studenti/vuoi-andare-allestero/adozione-nuova-tabella-ects
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